

TOWN OF MEDWAY Planning & Economic Development Board

155 Village Street Medway, Massachusetts 02053

> Andy Rodenhiser, Chairman Robert K. Tucker, Vice-Chairman Thomas A. Gay, Clerk Matthew J. Hayes, P.E. Richard Di Iulio

January 23, 2018

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Proposed Amendments to Medway Zoning Bylaw Tuesday, February 13, 2018

Pursuant to the Medway Zoning Bylaw and M.G.L. ch. 40A, §5, the Medway Planning and Economic Development Board will conduct a public hearing on Tuesday, February 13, 2018 at 8:30 p.m. to receive comments on proposed amendments to the Medway Zoning Bylaw, last update published December 1, 2017. The hearing will take place in Sanford Hall at Medway Town Hall, 155 Village Street, Medway, MA.

The articles have been prepared for inclusion on the warrant for consideration at a Special Town Meeting to be held on March 19, 2018. The subject matter of the proposed amendments is indicated below. The identification of the articles as A and B will be revised as the Board of Selectmen finalizes the warrant.

ARTICLE A – Recreational Marijuana - To amend SECTION 2 DEFINITIONS by adding definitions for *Marijuana Retailer* and *Marijuana Establishment* and by amending TABLE 1: SCHEDULE OF USES to add *Marijuana Retailer* and *Marijuana Establishment* to the Table of Uses and to specify the zoning districts where such uses would be permitted.

ARTICLE B – Medical Marijuana – To amend SECTION 8.9 REGISTERED MARIJUANA DISPENSARY by revising item 5. i. in Paragraph E. General Requirements regarding the minimum distance between Registered Marijuana Dispensaries.

The complete text of the proposed amendments to the *Medway Zoning Bylaw* are on file with the Town Clerk and the Planning offices at Medway Town Hall, 155 Village Street, Medway, MA and may be reviewed during regular business hours. The proposed amendments are also posted online at the Planning and Economic Development Board's web page at the Town's web site – https://www.townofmedway.org/planning-economic-development-board. For further information or questions, please contact the Medway Planning office at 508-533-3291.

Interested persons or parties are invited to review the proposed amendments, attend the public hearing, and express their views at the designated time and place. Written comments are encouraged and may be sent to the Medway Planning and Economic Development Board, 155 Village Street, Medway, MA 02053 or emailed to: planningboard@townofmedway.org. All written comments will be entered into the record during the hearing.

Telephone: 508-533-3291 Fax: 508-321-4987 planningboard@townofmedway.org

Andy Rodenhiser

Planning & Economic Development Board Chairman

To be published in the *Milford Daily News:*Monday, January 29, 2018
Tuesday, February 6, 2018